

## CITY OF PITTSBURGH

## DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

April 14<sup>th</sup>, 2023

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

**RE:** Critical Sidewalk Gaps and Sylvan Ave CICA with Mackin Engineering

Dear Members of City Council:

Enclosed is a proposed Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Mackin Engineering & Consultants for costs associated with Construction Inspection and Contract Administration for the Critical Sidewalks Gaps and Sylvan Ave Projects; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Four Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Sixteen Dollars and Eight Cents (\$466,516.08).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas (Apr 17, 2023 11:48 EDT)

Kimberly Lucas

Director

KL/JS/smy

## Critical Sidewalk Gaps Sylvan Ave CICA Mackin Letter

Final Audit Report 2023-04-17

Created: 2023-04-14

By: Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAmCqbCgH1zOF8tzIm-QOQ6jrK9r-oYfrV

## "Critical Sidewalk Gaps Sylvan Ave CICA Mackin Letter" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-04-14 9:42:38 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2023-04-14 9:42:52 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-04-17 3:47:58 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)

  Signature Date: 2023-04-17 3:48:30 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 174.203.105.11
- Agreement completed. 2023-04-17 - 3:48:30 PM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.